RESOLUTION NO. 23-74

A RESOLUTION OF KITSAP TRANSIT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AUTHORIZING STAFF TO WAIVE THE CHARTER FEE FOR PROVIDING

TRANSPORTATION FOR THE ANNUAL BREMERTON YACHT CLUB HOLIDAY

CRUISE FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

WHEREAS, the Bremerton Yacht Club has hosted a holiday cruise on Dyes Inlet for

people with disabilities since 1982; and

WHEREAS, Kitsap Transit has had the honor of transporting the guests of honor and

their families with a vessel that is ADA compliant since 2003; and

WHEREAS, previously, Kitsap Harbor Tours donated labor, while Kitsap Transit

donated the vessel for the annual holiday cruise; and

WHEREAS, Kitsap Transit has been asked to carry on this tradition providing

transportation for the guests of honor and their families on December 03, 2023; and

WHEREAS, by supporting the efforts of the Bremerton Yacht Club along with other

local businesses, Kitsap Transit is promoting public transportation and creating goodwill in

the community it serves.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes

staff to waive the charter to provide transportation for the annual Bremerton Yacht Club

Holiday Cruise for People with Disabilities.

ADOPTED by the Kitsap Transit Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held

on the 7th day of November, 2023.

DocuSigned by:

-77AA4B38C18A4BA.

Rebecca Erickson, Chairperson

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

Jackie Bidon, Interim Clerk of the Board